30313 Page Val MO1

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

When Recorded Return To:

REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES 720 7TH AVE, SUITE 400 SEATTLE, WA 98104 ATTN: RECONVEYANCE DIVISION

156-449 SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE & DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

This instrument is being recorded as en accommodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or streat h may have upon the harein described property. This countery recording has been requested of ASPELI TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

In Vol. M01 Page 303/3

Fee\$ <u>26</u>00

Linda Smith,

County Clerk

SEATTLE 116-WaMu #:0012025466 "Miller" Lender ID:011/	Klamath	0	t Inglei Balle abiai linin linie Balla Habi Alim Arbin Bilfa al
The undersigned is the present beneficia Deed of Trust, dated 07/23/1998 made by to AMERI TITLE, as the original Trustee, the original beneficiary, which Deed of Instrument No. 63524, Book M98, Page 276 OREGON	ry and ov SHELBA D for the Trust was	wher and holder of the MILLER, as the origin benefit of WASHINGTON a recorded on 07/28/19	nal Grantor(s), N MUTUAL BANK, as 998. as
The undersigned HEREBY SUBSTITUTES REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES, Trustee in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.			
REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES hereby accepts of Trust and, as Successor Trustee, purs and in accordance with the provisions of without any covenant or warranty express entitled thereto, all of the state held	uant to t said Dee or impli	the request of said Ow ed of Trust does herek led, to the person or	vner and Holder by reconvey, persons legally
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the present benefici- these presents to be executed by their d written.	ary and F uly autho	REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVI prized officers on the	ICES have caused ates below
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK			
		By REGIONAL TRUSTEE	SERVICES as
On <u>May 31, 2001</u>		Trustee /8/0/	(DATE)
$\mathcal{A}(\mathbf{f})$		A	
By:	1	Ву:	
KATRINA CHERRY VICE PRESIDENT		Joe Sipavich, Senior	Vice President
ON May 31, 2001, before me, Clara Maxwell County, in the State of California, perso PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or pr evidence) to be the person(s) whose name and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity, and that by his/her/their sign entity upon behalf of which the person(s) WITNESS my hand and official stal, Clara Maxwell Notary Expires: 12/04/2002 #1203773	onally ap oved to m (s) is/ar executed ature on	ppeared KATRINA CHERRY he on the basis of sat the subscribed to the w the same in his/her/t the instrument the pe	Y, VICE Sisfactory Within instrument Cheir authorized erson(s), or the ent.
State of WAShing Tow, County of On this, before me, came Joe Sipavich, Senior Vice President who signed the foregoing instrument and a voluntary act and deed.	a Notary , known t	Public qualified for o me to be the identi	cal person(s)
Witness my hand and seal on 6/18/11 Notary Expires: 2 /15 /2012	STATE (CA N. SPENCER DF WASHINGTON	
	NUI AR	IY PUBLIC	
	La conmiss	ION EXPIRES 2-15-02	
(This area for notarial seal) Washington Mutual, 400 E Main St STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290-3767 888-800-8738 AGO-20010530-0011 ORKLAMA KLAMATH OR BAT: 120681/0012025466 KXORSUB1			
State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 06/25/01, at <u>10:57a.</u> m.			

26-